

**CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #2F  
CEMETERY STORAGE BUILDING  
PROJECT NO. PR18-6165**

January 29, 2019  
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$243,235.15  
CONTRACTOR: RCS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE	ITEM NO.
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$22,706.44	\$22,706.44	1.00	\$22,706.44	\$0.00	1
2	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$6,569.86	\$6,569.86	1.00	\$6,569.86	\$0.00	2
3	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1.00	\$3,633.57	\$3,633.57	1.00	\$3,633.57	\$0.00	3
4	ACC PAVING MOBILIZATIONS	EA	1.00	\$1,380.76	\$1,380.76	1.00	\$1,380.76	\$0.00	4
5	SEDIMENT CONTROL WATTLE (SCW), 9" DIAMETER	LF	316.50	\$3.64	\$1,152.06	316.50	\$1,152.06	\$0.00	5
6	REMOVE SEDIMENT CONTROL WATTLE	LF	316.50	\$0.91	\$288.02	0.00	\$0.00	(\$288.02)	6
7	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE (IP)	EA	2.00	\$115.07	\$230.14	2.00	\$230.14	\$0.00	7
8	REMOVE INLET PROTECTION DEVICE (IP)	EA	2.00	\$6.06	\$12.12	0.00	\$0.00	(\$12.12)	8
9	OUTLET PROTECTION DEVICE (OP)	EA	1.00	\$151.40	\$151.40	1.00	\$151.40	\$0.00	9
10	REMOVE OUTLET PROTECTION DEVICE (OP)	EA	1.00	\$12.11	\$12.11	0.00	\$0.00	(\$12.11)	10
11	TYPE II EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	57.00	\$2.42	\$137.94	0.00	\$0.00	(\$137.94)	11
12	REMOVE AND RESET FUEL TANK, W/ POWER	EA	2.00	\$506.24	\$1,012.48	2.00	\$1,012.48	\$0.00	12
13	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	223.00	\$17.50	\$3,902.50	223.00	\$3,902.50	\$0.00	13
14	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	EA	1.00	\$181.68	\$181.68	0.00	\$0.00	(\$181.68)	14
15	PAVEMENT (INCLUDES CURB & GUTTER, PANS, & FILLETS, ETC.)	SY	156.00	\$5.29	\$825.24	132.00	\$698.28	(\$126.96)	15
16	4" DIAMETER PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	122.00	\$15.98	\$1,949.56	122.00	\$1,949.56	\$0.00	16
17	4" PVC SDR 35	LF	205.50	\$16.12	\$3,312.66	205.50	\$3,312.66	\$0.00	17
18	4" STREET ELBOW	EA	1.00	\$93.18	\$93.18	1.00	\$93.18	\$0.00	18
19	4" PVC 45 DEG BEND	EA	2.00	\$82.73	\$165.46	2.00	\$165.46	\$0.00	19
20	4" PVC TEE	EA	1.00	\$125.51	\$125.51	1.00	\$125.51	\$0.00	20
21	SPEE-D BASIN, (MODEL 101), W/ 6" RISER AND GRATE	EA	1.00	\$321.42	\$321.42	1.00	\$321.42	\$0.00	21
22	SPEE-D BASIN, (MODEL 201), W/ 6" RISER AND GRATE	EA	1.00	\$321.42	\$321.42	1.00	\$321.42	\$0.00	22

23	4" MITERED DRAIN MODEL NO. 4MD3P-B, BLACK HDPE SCH. 80	EA	1.00	\$329.65	\$329.65	1.00	\$329.65	\$0.00	23
24	LANDSCAPE WALL BLOCK	SF	517.50	\$39.72	\$20,555.10	517.50	\$20,555.10	\$0.00	24
25	STUCTURE, ELECTRIC, FLOOR SLAB, FOOTINGS, BUILDING	LS	1.00	\$127,920.00	\$127,920.00	1.00	\$127,920.00	\$0.00	25
26	PCC FLOOR SLAB, EXISTING BUILDING (5" REINFORCED)	SY	80.00	\$82.55	\$6,604.00	80.00	\$6,604.00	\$0.00	26
27	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	172.80	\$27.88	\$4,817.66	209.35	\$5,836.68	\$1,019.02	27
28	ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1, PG 64-28	TON	145.00	\$140.80	\$20,416.00	109.93	\$15,478.14	(\$4,937.86)	28
29	PCC PAVEMENT, 5" NONREINFORCED, WITH 6" CURBHEAD	SY	23.30	\$82.55	\$1,923.42	97.80	\$8,073.39	\$6,149.97	29
	BASE BID	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$231,051.36	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0
	ALT. #1								0
A1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	987.50	\$6.82	\$6,734.75	987.50	\$6,734.75	\$0.00	A1
A2	SEEDING (IRRIGATED LAWN MIX)	AC	0.14	\$16,341.38	\$2,287.79	0.14	\$2,287.79	\$0.00	A2
A3	TOPSOIL, PLACE 5" THICK (INCLUDING 1" INCORPORATED 3/8 SCREEN 50/50 COMPOST BLEND)	CY	125.00	\$25.29	\$3,161.25	0.00	\$0.00	(\$3,161.25)	A3
	TOTAL ALT. #1		0.00	\$0.00	\$12,183.79	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0
30	VALUE ENGINEERING	LS	1.00	(\$3,500.00)	(\$3,500.00)	1.00	(\$3,500.00)	\$0.00	30
31	PIPE BALLARDS	LS	0.00	\$1,982.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$1,982.00	\$1,982.00	31
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$243,235.15</b>		<b>\$240,028.20</b>	<b>\$293.05</b>	

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :		\$243,235.15
CCO #1	(\$3,500.00)	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):		\$293.05
CCO#2	\$293.05	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:		\$243,528.20
	\$0.00	CHANGE TO DATE:		(\$3,206.95)

*[Signature]*

2-5-19

CONTRACTOR: RCS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

DATE

*Keith Johnson*

2/5/19

PROJECT MANAGER: KEITH JOHNSON

DATE

*Jeff Biegler*

2-5-19

PARKS & RECREATION DIRECTOR: JEFF BIEGLER

DATE

MAYOR: STEVE ALLENDER

DATE

FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION

DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0

NEW CONTRACT TIME:

January 25, 2019 Completion

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #2 to RCS Construction, Inc. for a decrease of \$670.21 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$218,001.49	\$25,233.66				\$243,235.15
Fund Type	Park & Rec	Govt. Buildings	Streets	Drainage		
Department	8912	1815	8910	8911		
Line Item	4372	4372	4370	4371		
Fund	0505	0505	0505	0505		
CCO #1	(\$3,500.00)					(\$3,500.00)
CCO#2	\$293.05					\$293.05
						\$0.00
Adjusted Funding	\$214,794.54	\$25,233.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$240,028.20	\$240,028.20



FUNDING TYPE	Park & Rec		Govt. Buildings		Streets		Drainage		
COST CENTER	8912		1815		8910		8911		
LINE ITEM	4372		4372		4370		4371		
FUND	0505		0505		0505		0505		
DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	AMOUNT	PERCENT	AMOUNT	PERCENT	AMOUNT	PERCENT	AMOUNT	PERCENT	
MOBILIZATION	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
INCIDENTAL WORK	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
ACC PAVING MOBILIZATIONS	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
SEDIMENT CONROL WATTLE (SC)	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
REMOVE SEDIMENT CONTROL W	-288.02	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
INLET PROTECTION DEVICE (IP)	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
REMOVE INLET PROTECTION DEV	-12.12	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
OUTLET PROTECTION DEVICE (O	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
REMOVE OUTLET PROTECTION D	-12.11	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
TYPE II EROSION CONTROL BLAN	-137.94	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
REMOVE AND RESET FUEL TANK	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	-181.68	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
REMOVE CONCRETE/ASPHALT P	-126.96	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
4" DIAMETER PIPE UNDERDRAIN	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
4" PVC SDR 35	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
4" STREET ELBOW	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
4" PVC 45 DEG BEND	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
4" PVC TEE	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
SPEE-D BASIN, (MODEL 101), W/ 6	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
SPEE-D BASIN, (MODEL 201), W/ 6	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%

4" MITERED DRAIN MODEL NO. 4M	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
LANDSCAPE WALL BLOCK	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
40'X40' BUILDING (INCLUDES, STU	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
PCC FLOOR SLAB, EXISTING BUIL	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	0.00	0%	1,019.02	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, T	0.00	0%	-4,937.86	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
PCC PAVEMENT, 5" NONREINFOR	6,149.97	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
BASE BID			0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	
ALT. #1				0%		0%		0%	
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
SEEDING (IRRIGATED LAWN MIX)	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
TOPSOIL, PLACE 5" THICK (INCLU	-3,161.25	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
TOTAL ALT. #1			0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	
VALUE ENGINEERING	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
PIPE BALLARDS	1,982.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
	\$4,211.89		(\$3,918.84)		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$293.05